

National Rifle League
VT Winter Postal League 
2023 Week 3 Results
VTWinterPostalLeague@yahoo.com  

(518) 534-1730  
            Attached and below you will find the results of Week 3 of the 2023 National Rifle League season.    
          Our Team Champion this week was Chico California, with a 1589.  They were again led by, Elijah Larimer and Merissa Fedora who both fired a in 399 in position.   Plattsburgh was back in second this week shooting a 1583 they were led by Amy Visconti 398 in 4-P.   Reading NH was in third with a 1581 led by Joe Graf, 397, prone just two points ahead of Nashville 1579 with Bill Hughes shooting a 397 in prone.  Roslyn was fifth with a 1574 led by Fred Greco 396 prone.
           This week’s Top shooters are Bill Hughes and Joe Graf with a 398 in prone, Carline Martin of Granbury  and  Emme Walrath of Southport, 397, in standing, and  Elijah Larimer and Merissa Fedora who fired a 399  in 4 position.  In F-Class Ken Sandman shot a 400.  
          Our Top Junior Shooters are Merissa Fedora of Chico 399, 4-P; Isabella Baldwin with Nashville 396 prone, and Caroline Martin and Emme Walrath 397 in standing. Our Top Senior Shooters were Charlie Tricket who fired a 396 in Prone; Paul Irvin  with a 396 in 4-P; and Mike Tursi, 382 standing. 
          After three weeks of shooting Larimer and Fedora have the top average in position with a 399.67.  Trew and Graf have the best average in prone with a 397.  Walrath 397 and Martin 395.33 lead the way in standing.   Ken Sandman has a 400 average in F-Class followed by Steve Machemer 399.33.
         The league is also on facebook where you can find updates, so look us up, share your team photos, and “like” us.   Please share this e-mail with your teammates and fellow shooters. 
        Attached to this e-mail is a copy of this week’s results and a excel spreadsheet with individual and team standings.  I will also upload a copy to my club website at www.PlattsburghRodandGun.com    
       Please have week 4 results submitted via e-mail by next Saturday to the e-mail address above. 
                                                                                  See you all at the range.
                                                                                                     Peter Visconti, Esq.
                                                                                                      League Director    




 
 
 
National Rifle League 2023


Week 3 Team Standings

	Team 
	
	Div
	Conf
	Total Pts 

	Chico
	
	W
	W
	4774

	Plattsburgh RR
	
	N
	E
	4746

	Reading
	
	E
	E
	4732

	Albion
	
	C
	W
	4729

	Roslyn
	
	S
	W
	4720

	Nashville
	
	S
	W
	4717

	New Holland G
	
	S
	W
	4706

	Gradbury
	
	W
	W
	4685

	Jamestown
	
	C
	W
	4626

	Middletown 1
	
	E
	E
	4620

	Grand Rapids
	
	C
	W
	4620

	Southport
	
	W
	W
	4553

	Hudson Falls
	
	A
	E
	4542

	Middletown 2
	
	A
	E
	4517

	Aces
	
	A
	E 
	4498

	New Holland S
	
	C
	W
	4491

	Northfield Jrs
	
	E
	E
	4436

	Cap City
	
	W
	W
	4409

	Rotterdam
	
	A
	E
	4395

	NCCS Jr 1
	
	N
	E
	4310

	SUNY 1
	
	N
	E
	4205

	Massena
	
	N
	E
	4164

	NCCS jrs 2
	
	E
	E
	3987

	Gratiot
	
	W
	W
	3762

	SUNY2
	
	E
	E
	3644

	Plattsburgh Jr
	
	N
	E
	3414

	Montgomery B2
	
	C
	W
	2966

	Montgomery Bell
	
	S
	W
	2955

	SUNY 3
	
	A
	E
	2918

	NCCS jrs 3
	
	A
	E
	2844

	SUNy 4
	
	N
	E
	2474

	Aces JRs
	
	A
	E
	2452

	Plattsburgh Jr2
	
	E
	E
	2195

	Yorktown 
	
	S
	W
	2125

	Plattsburgh Jr 3
	
	E
	E
	1997




 National Rifle League –
 Division  Results Week 3   2023
 
Eastern Conference  
 Northern Division                 
Plattsburgh RR NY    1583                   
Champlain Jrs NY     1440  
Massena NY             1362 
SUNY Platt R NY       1360           
Plattsburgh Jrs           980      
SUNY 4  NY                816        

Eastern Division                        
Reading NH             1581      
Middletown CT        1552    
Northfield  Jrs VT    1502    
NCCS 2 NY Jrs         1360        
SUNY 2 NY              1103        
Plattsburgh Jrs 2 NY  596     

ADK Division 
Middletown CT         1520  
Hudson Falls NY       1504   
Aces NY                    1492 
Rotterdam NY           1474 
SUNY 3 NY                1040
NCCS 3 NY                 707    
[bookmark: _Hlk125288820]Aces Jr  NY                 388  

 Western Conference             

 Central Division                       
Albion   PA             1572              
Grand Rapids MI    1542
Jamestown NY       1557                  
New Holland 2 PA 1503
Montgomery TN    1428  

Southern Division      
New Holland PA     1567           
Roslyn NY               1574  
Nashville TN           1579 
New Holland PA     1566   
Montgomery 1 TN   1498
Yorktown VA            1060

Western Division                           
Chico CA                 1589
Granbury TX            1543
Southport  WI         1524
Capital City WA       1473
Graiot WI                1252

                       National Rifle League 2023   Week 3

                                          All – Stars

Eastern  Conference 

Eastern Division             Northern Division           ADK Division           
Joel Graf                   397     Amy Visconti           398      Gail Barry            390
Frank Garbouchian 394     Paul Deslierres        396      John DeBrita       387  
Charlie Trickett       396      Holly Visconti          393      Tim Nargi             389
Bill Dutton               394      Jose Vila                   393       Vickey Struck     384
Robert Lynn            394
                               1581                                       1583                                  1550                                                                  

Western Conference 

Western Division               Central Division                Southern Division
Elijah Larimer         399      Cameron Zwart    394      Fred Greco            396
Melisa Fedora        399      Nate Pavolko        393      Bill Hughes            397
Emmie Walrath     397      Dan Campbell       396      Paul Irvin                396    
Quade Hutchison  396     Todd Hanson        392      Isabella Baldwin    396                   
                                             Larry Pavolko       392      Carline Martin        397     
                               1591                                   1575                                    1586              
                                                            


                              Junior All – Stars  Week 3

                                 Eastern Conference  
Northern Division     Eastern Division        ADK Division        
Holly Visconti   393    Taylor Baroffion 382    Cameron Racine 336       
Alex Cone        363     Sophia Ashford 378    Jacob Parker      338
William McNutt 353    Abby Demas      376    James Cone       338
Cassidy Derosia 352 Savana Larkin    366    David LePage     342
                     
                                                                                                 
                                Western Conference 
 Central Division           Western Division        Southern Division 
 Colby Pecorella     391  Merissa Fedora    399  Julia Czernik           389
 Kyle Johnson        382  Dylan Gregory      393  Isabella Baldwin      396
 Grace Tappy         391  Caroline Martin    397   Sam Sparrow          391
 Fletcher Robinson 379  Emme Walrath    397   Beck Metcalf           390                      
                        





                                 Seniors All-Stars 

  Western Conference             Eastern Conference
   Mike Carter              395        Robert Lynn             394
   Larry Puccio            393        Frank Garbouchain  394
   Paul Irvin                 396        Charlie Trickett         396  
  Greg Howard            393        Tim Nargi                 389
  Fred Greco               396        Jose Vila                  393
                                                
                                                
                  National Rifle League 2023
                       TOP SHOTS Week 3

Western Conference                Eastern Conference 
                                               Four Position
Elijah Larimer        399              Amy Visconti    398
Melissa Fedora     399              Holly Visconti   393
Paul Irvin               396              Peter Visconti   392
Quade Hitchison   396              Steve Bukosky  387 
Dan Campbell       396              Mario Zalewski 382
Dave Rolli             395             Taylor Baroffio  382
Dana Ahola           395
                                                       

                                        
                                     Prone   
Bill Hughes          397               Gail Barry                395 
Cameron Zwart   398               Frank Garbouchian 395
Mike Carter         395               Charlie Trickett        396
Larry Puccio       395                Paul Deslierres       396
Isabella Baldwin 396                Joe Graf                  397
Fred Greco         396
             



                                   Standing 
Emme Walrath        397            Amy Visconti    392
Caroline Martin        397           Holly Visconti   384 
Dylan Gregory         393          Taylor Baroffio  368    
Julia Czernik           389           Peter Visconti   370
Ashton Alrington      387          Heather Keane 361

                     Past League Champions
1975   Covered Bridge  1991   Burlington    2002   Whitehall   2013  Whitehall
1976   Burlington           1992   Burlington    2003   Whitehall    2014   Albion
1977   Covered Bridge  1993   Burlington     2004   Whitehall    2015   Albion
1978    Whitehall           1994   Burlington     2005   Whitehall    2016   Sutter
1979    Whitehall           1995   Fort Ann         2006   Whitehall    2017   Chico
1985    Whitehall           1996   Burlington     2007   Whitehall    2018   Chico 
1986    Whitehall           1997   Burlington     2008   Whitehall    2019   Chico 
1987    Burlington         1998    Burlington     2009   Whitehall   2020   Albion 
1988    Burlington         1999   Fort Ann         2010   Whitehall   2021   Chico 
 1989    Burlington        2000   Whitehall       2011   Whitehall   2022   Chico 
1990    Burlington         2001   Whitehall       2012   Whitehall           



Week Three   Individual Results 

	National Rifle League Scores 2023
	
	
	
	
	 
	
	

	week 3 Scores 
	
	
	4-Position Shooters 
	
	

	Shooter
	Team
	Class
	Div 
	Conf
	Prone
	Sit 
	Kneel
	Stand
	Total 

	Eli Larimer
	Chico
	Open
	W
	W
	100
	100
	100
	99
	399

	Melissa Fedora 
	Chico
	Junior 
	W
	W
	100
	100
	99
	100
	399

	Amy Visconti
	RR
	Open
	N
	E 
	100
	100
	99
	99
	398

	Paul Irvin
	NHG
	Senior
	S
	W
	100
	100
	100
	96
	396

	Dan Campbell
	Alb
	open
	C
	W
	100
	99
	100
	97
	396

	Quade Hutchison
	Chico
	Open
	W
	W
	100
	100
	100
	96
	396

	Dave Rolli
	GratW
	open 
	W
	W
	100
	99
	100
	96
	395

	Dana Ahola
	Chico
	Open
	W
	W
	100
	99
	100
	96
	395

	Holly Visocnti
	RR
	Open
	N
	E
	99
	99
	99
	96
	393

	Cameron Zwart
	GrandR 
	Open
	C
	W
	100
	100
	98
	95
	393

	Nate Pavolko
	Alb
	open
	C
	W
	100
	99
	99
	95
	393

	Michell VanPatten
	Chico
	Open
	W
	W
	99
	97
	98
	99
	393

	Peter Visconti
	RR
	Open
	N
	E
	100
	100
	99
	93
	392

	Larry Pavolko
	Alb
	Senior
	C
	W
	100
	100
	98
	94
	392

	Todd Hanson
	Jam
	open
	C
	W
	100
	99
	99
	94
	392

	Mike Tursi
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	100
	98
	99
	95
	392

	Kevin Umbreit
	NHG
	Open
	S
	W
	100
	99
	97
	95
	391

	Grace Tappy
	GrandR 
	Junior 
	C
	W
	99
	99
	98
	95
	391

	Colby Pecorella
	Alb
	Junior
	C
	W
	99
	97
	99
	96
	391

	Larry Puccio
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	100
	100
	99
	92
	391

	Scott Anderson
	NHG
	Open
	S
	W
	100
	100
	95
	95
	390

	George Martin
	Chico
	Open
	W
	W
	100
	100
	98
	92
	390

	Roger Tellinghuisen
	Jam 
	open
	C
	W
	99
	100
	99
	92
	390

	David Allen
	Jam
	senior 
	C
	W
	100
	99
	100
	91
	390

	Beck Metcalf
	MontB
	Junior
	C
	W
	100
	94
	98
	98
	390

	Frank Wasco
	NHG
	Senior
	S
	W
	100
	99
	95
	95
	389

	Jose Nouel
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	99
	97
	95
	97
	388

	Fletcher Hassan
	MontA
	Junior
	S
	W
	98
	93
	98
	99
	388

	Steve Bukowsky
	Mid
	open
	E
	E
	100
	96
	95
	96
	387

	Mike Wademan
	Chico
	Open
	W
	W
	100
	99
	100
	88
	387

	Eric Boos
	Cap
	Open 
	W
	W
	98
	98
	96
	95
	387

	Brad Eckerman
	GratW
	open
	W
	W
	100
	100
	100
	86
	386

	Jenifer Schmitt
	Jam
	open
	C
	W
	100
	97
	96
	92
	385

	Robbie Brown 
	MontA
	Junior
	S
	W
	97
	94
	96
	98
	385

	David Dunkle
	Alb
	Senior
	C
	W
	99
	98
	98
	88
	383

	Adam Jones
	NHG
	Open
	S
	W
	99
	97
	92
	94
	382

	Matt Zargoski
	NHG
	Open
	S
	W
	100
	100
	89
	93
	382

	Mario Zalewski
	Mid
	open
	E
	E
	100
	97
	97
	88
	382

	Taylor Baroffio
	Nfield
	Junior
	E
	E
	97
	92
	95
	98
	382

	Kyle Johnson
	Alb
	Junior
	C
	W
	100
	98
	94
	90
	382

	John DeBrita
	Rot
	sen
	A
	E
	100
	96
	95
	90
	381

	Stanley Pendak
	Mid
	open
	A
	E
	100
	98
	97
	86
	381

	Scott Anderson
	HudF
	open
	A
	E
	100
	97
	96
	88
	381

	Tim Peters
	Ace
	Open
	A
	E
	100
	93
	98
	88
	379

	Fred Haag
	NHS
	Open
	C
	W
	100
	96
	95
	88
	379

	Fletcher Robinson 
	MontB
	Junior
	C
	W
	98
	88
	98
	95
	379

	Sophia Ashford
	Nfield
	Junior
	E
	E
	97
	95
	95
	91
	378

	Caleigh Pecorella
	Alb
	Junior
	C
	W
	96
	94
	95
	93
	378

	Russell MacNeil
	HudF
	open
	A
	E
	100
	92
	99
	87
	378

	David O'Donnell 
	NHS
	Senior
	C
	W
	100
	99
	92
	86
	377

	Gary Giordano
	Mid
	open
	A
	E
	99
	100
	95
	83
	377

	Abby Demas 
	Nfield
	Junior
	E
	E
	98
	95
	97
	86
	376

	Joe Kling
	NHS
	Open
	C
	W
	99
	98
	93
	85
	375

	Joe Collins
	HudF
	Open
	A
	E
	99
	95
	94
	87
	375

	Tom Schuettke
	Cap
	Open
	W
	W
	98
	99
	97
	81
	375

	Nico Enyedy
	MontA
	Junior
	S
	W
	98
	91
	92
	93
	374

	Ed Wajdowicz
	Mid
	Open
	E
	E
	100
	92
	92
	89
	373

	Chris Gaydos
	NHS
	Open
	C
	W
	97
	96
	91
	88
	372

	Gary Thorson 
	Cap
	senior 
	W
	W
	99
	96
	92
	85
	372

	Beau Gaston
	MontB
	Junior
	C
	W
	96
	89
	91
	96
	372

	Sam Gordon
	Ace
	Senior
	A
	E
	98
	93
	94
	86
	371

	Dan Collier
	HudF
	open
	A
	E
	98
	93
	90
	89
	370

	Carver Chittenden
	GrandR 
	Junior 
	C
	W
	95
	91
	96
	87
	369

	Buck Galusha
	HudF
	Open
	A
	E
	99
	92
	92
	85
	368

	Scott Allen
	Jam
	open
	C
	W
	100
	91
	91
	86
	368

	Peter Struck 
	Mid
	open
	E
	E
	100
	90
	91
	86
	367

	John Yankowski
	NHS
	Open
	C
	W
	100
	96
	87
	83
	366

	savanna Larkin
	Nfield
	Junior
	E
	E
	100
	91
	87
	88
	366

	Scott Rager
	Hudf
	Senior
	A
	E
	97
	89
	95
	83
	364

	Alex Cone
	NCC1
	Junior
	N
	E
	97
	88
	88
	90
	363

	Bruce Martindale
	Rot
	Senior
	A
	E
	98
	93
	91
	80
	362

	Ron Sikora
	NHS
	Open
	C
	W
	98
	95
	95
	74
	362

	Terry Potter
	HudF
	open
	A
	E
	99
	96
	85
	82
	362

	Gary Miller
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	100
	88
	92
	82
	362

	Cin Gordon
	Ace
	open
	A 
	E
	98
	89
	91
	82
	360

	Hailey Delary
	Nfield
	Junior
	E
	E
	92
	91
	92
	84
	359

	Henson Moore
	MontB
	Junior
	C
	W
	94
	87
	90
	86
	357

	Vincent Gurnee
	Alb
	open
	C
	W
	96
	84
	85
	91
	356

	Robin Morris 
	HudF
	Senior
	A
	E
	100
	98
	93
	64
	355

	Mike Tursi 
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	87
	88
	89
	89
	353

	Cassiday Derosia
	NCC1
	Junior
	N
	E
	90
	91
	90
	81
	352

	Miranda Howell
	GrandR 
	Junior 
	C
	W
	92
	87
	88
	83
	350

	John H.  Bailey
	NHS
	Open
	C
	W
	92
	89
	90
	75
	346

	Quinn Jolicoeur
	NCC1
	Junior
	N
	E
	91
	84
	85
	83
	343

	Greg Alcorn
	NHS
	Senior
	C
	W
	96
	94
	75
	78
	343

	David LePage
	NCC2
	Junior
	A
	E
	96
	85
	85
	76
	342

	Lindsey Cross 
	Nfield
	Junior
	E
	E
	87
	85
	87
	83
	342

	Michale Conti
	Jam
	open
	C
	W
	96
	85
	77
	82
	340

	Joe Jauquet
	Cap
	senior 
	W
	W
	91
	95
	82
	71
	339

	James Cone
	NCC2
	Junior
	A
	E
	86
	89
	90
	73
	338

	Jacob Parker
	NCC2 
	Junior
	A
	E
	92
	87
	88
	71
	338

	John Powers
	Rot
	open
	A
	E
	90
	92
	82
	73
	337

	Camerson Racine 
	NCC2
	Junior
	A
	E
	89
	88
	87
	72
	336

	Luke Larkin
	Nfield
	Junior
	E
	E
	82
	76
	77
	69
	304

	Shawn Tetreault
	Ace
	open
	A
	E
	90
	60
	70
	65
	285

	Victoria Fisher
	NCC3 
	Junior
	E
	E
	87
	69
	70
	59
	285

	Steven Zeng
	NCC3 
	Junior
	E
	E 
	78
	56
	57
	51
	242
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	Prone Shooters 
	USA-50
	

	Week 3 Scores
	Team 
	Cat
	Div
	Conf
	P1
	P2
	P3
	P4 
	Total 

	Bill Hughes
	Nas
	Open
	S
	W
	100
	97
	100
	100
	397

	Joe Graf
	Bar
	open
	E
	E
	99
	99
	99
	100
	397

	Paul Deslierres
	RR
	Open
	N
	E 
	99
	99
	99
	99
	396

	Isabella Baldwin 
	Nas
	Junior 
	S
	W
	99
	100
	99
	98
	396

	Charlie Trickett
	Bar
	Senior 
	E
	E
	99
	98
	99
	100
	396

	Fred Greco
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	99
	99
	99
	99
	396

	Mike Carter
	Nas
	Senior
	S
	W
	97
	100
	99
	99
	395

	Cameron Zwart
	GrandR
	Open 
	C
	W
	98
	97
	100
	99
	394

	Frank Garbouchian
	Bar
	Senior 
	E
	E
	98
	97
	99
	100
	394

	Robert Lynn
	Bar
	Senior
	E
	E
	99
	99
	98
	98
	394

	Bill Dutton
	Bar
	Open
	E
	E
	98
	98
	98
	100
	394

	Jose Vila 
	RR
	Senior
	N
	E 
	97
	98
	100
	98
	393

	Larry Puccio
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	99
	98
	97
	99
	393

	Greg Howard
	Ros
	senor
	S
	W
	99
	98
	98
	98
	393

	Jose Noule
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	99
	98
	99
	96
	392

	Mike Tursi 
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	100
	97
	98
	97
	392

	Sam Sparrow
	Nas
	Junior 
	S
	W
	100
	96
	98
	97
	391

	Chris Zibideo
	Mid
	Open 
	E
	E
	97
	97
	99
	98
	391

	Amy Visconti
	RR
	Open
	N
	E 
	97
	98
	98
	97
	390

	Gail Barry
	Mid
	Open 
	A
	E
	95
	98
	99
	98
	390

	Paul Bahna
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	98
	98
	98
	96
	390

	Tim Nargi
	Rot
	Senior
	A
	E
	98
	97
	98
	96
	389

	Tim Sarchett
	GrandR
	Open 
	C
	W
	96
	97
	98
	97
	388

	Holly Visocnti
	RR
	Junior
	N
	E
	96
	96
	97
	98
	387

	John DeBrita
	Rot
	Senior
	A
	E
	98
	97
	96
	96
	387

	Bob Yakushi
	Nas
	Senior
	S
	W
	96
	96
	94
	98
	384

	Vicky Struck
	Mid
	Open 
	A
	E
	97
	98
	96
	93
	384

	Rob Greene
	Bar 
	Open
	E
	E
	91
	98
	98
	97
	384

	Andrew Visconti
	Ace
	Open
	N
	E 
	94
	95
	96
	97
	382

	Steve Wells 
	Nas
	Senior
	S
	W
	98
	93
	95
	94
	380

	Pete Jenkins
	Mid
	Open 
	A
	E
	95
	97
	98
	90
	380

	Gary Miller
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	96
	94
	95
	94
	379

	Steve Roby
	Bar 
	Senior
	E
	E
	93
	96
	94
	95
	378

	Greg Yateman
	Mass
	Open
	N
	E
	375
	
	
	
	375

	Tim Peters
	Ace
	open
	A
	E 
	374
	
	
	
	374

	Brian Berg
	Mass
	Open
	N
	E
	369
	
	
	
	369

	Even Boiko
	PSU2
	open
	A
	E
	180
	
	181
	
	361

	Heather Keane
	PSU1
	open
	N
	E
	179
	180
	
	
	359

	David Erhensbeck
	PSU1
	open
	N
	E
	176
	177
	
	
	353

	Rich Berlin
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	82
	90
	87
	91
	350

	Nick Alkobi 
	PSU1
	open
	N
	E 
	169
	170
	
	
	339

	Laraib Asim
	PSU2
	open
	A
	E
	162
	165
	
	
	327

	Evan Fountain
	JRR
	Junior
	N
	E
	314
	
	
	
	314

	McKenna Szary 
	PSU1
	open
	N
	E
	154
	155
	
	
	309

	Ryan Grady 
	PSU2
	open
	A 
	E
	150
	155
	
	
	305

	Lex Bea
	PSU3
	open
	E
	E
	150
	151
	
	
	301

	Mat Lamonica 
	PSU3
	open
	E
	E
	140
	144
	
	
	284

	Will Quill 
	PSU4
	open
	E
	E
	138
	140
	
	
	278

	Luke LaForest
	JRR
	Junior
	N
	E
	276
	
	
	
	276

	Owen Poirier
	JRR2
	Junior
	E
	E
	256
	
	
	
	256

	Zeb Ducharm 
	PSU2
	open
	A
	E
	126
	130
	
	
	256

	Carter Hileman
	JRR2
	Junior
	E
	E
	250
	
	
	
	250

	Rhys Thompson 
	PSU4
	open
	E
	E
	120
	122
	
	
	242

	Luke Daniels
	JACE
	Junior
	A
	E
	238
	
	
	
	238

	John Carguello
	PSU4
	open
	E
	E
	118
	119
	
	
	237

	Scooter Corthel
	JRR
	Junior
	N
	E
	225
	
	
	
	225

	Daphne Bosarge
	PSU3
	open
	E
	E
	104
	110
	
	
	214

	Erica VanValkenburgh 
	PSU4
	open
	E
	E
	98
	99
	
	
	197

	Callee Hileman
	JRR2
	Junior
	E
	E
	196
	
	
	
	196

	Drew Daniels
	JRR3
	Junior
	A
	E
	189
	
	
	
	189

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Standing
	
	 
	
	

	Week 3 Scores 
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Shooter 
	Team 
	Classs
	Div 
	Conf
	S1
	S2
	S3
	S4
	Total 

	Caroline Martin
	Gra
	Junior 
	S
	W
	99
	100
	100
	98
	397

	Emmie Walrath
	SouthP
	Junior
	W
	W
	100
	99
	100
	98
	397

	Dylan Gregory
	SouthP
	Junior
	W
	W
	98
	98
	99
	98
	393

	Amy Visconti
	RR
	Open
	N
	E 
	98
	99
	97
	98
	392

	Julia Czernik
	Gra
	Junior 
	S
	W
	99
	97
	94
	99
	389

	Ashton Arlington
	Gra
	Junior 
	S
	W
	97
	98
	97
	95
	387

	Holly Visocnti
	NCC1
	Junior
	N
	E
	95
	97
	96
	96
	384

	Grace Tappy
	GrandR
	Junior
	C
	W
	94
	94
	97
	98
	383

	Mike Tursi
	Ros
	Senior
	S
	W
	97
	94
	96
	95
	382

	Brian Parziale
	SouthP
	Open
	W
	W
	95
	95
	95
	90
	375

	Peter Visconti
	RR
	Open
	N
	E
	93
	93
	92
	92
	370

	Sophia Kalenza
	Gra
	Junior 
	S
	W
	96
	94
	89
	91
	370

	Taylor Baroffio
	Nfield
	Junior
	E
	E
	85
	89
	98
	96
	368

	Heather Keane
	PSU1
	open
	N
	E
	90
	92
	87
	92
	361

	Carver Chittenden
	GrandR
	Junior
	C
	W
	90
	90
	90
	90
	360

	Jon Speck
	SouthP
	Open
	W
	W
	89
	86
	94
	90
	359

	Alex Cone
	NCC1
	Junior
	N
	E
	356
	
	
	
	356

	William McNutt
	Mass
	Junior
	N
	E
	89
	88
	89
	87
	353

	David Erhensbeck
	PSU1
	open
	N
	E
	82
	85
	88
	93
	348

	Cassiday Derosia
	NCC1
	Junior
	N
	E
	344
	
	
	
	344

	Nick Alkobi 
	PSU1
	open
	N
	E 
	80
	88
	86
	87
	341

	Cliff Miller
	GrandR
	Senior
	C
	W
	81
	83
	87
	88
	339

	Even Boiko
	PSU2
	open
	A
	E
	76
	85
	85
	84
	330

	Eric Boos
	Cap
	Open
	W
	W
	76
	82
	89
	78
	325

	Miranda Howell
	GrandR
	Junior
	C
	W
	77
	72
	86
	76
	311

	Steve Thurmond
	SouthP
	Open
	W
	W
	84
	73
	76
	69
	302

	Quinn Jolicoeur
	NCC1
	Junior
	N
	E
	300
	
	
	
	300

	McKenna Szary 
	PSU1
	open
	N
	E
	72
	74
	80
	59
	285

	Laraib Asim
	PSU2
	open
	A
	E
	72
	74
	80
	59
	285

	Ryan Grady 
	PSU2
	open
	A 
	E
	77
	81
	54
	58
	270

	Isabelle Rolli
	GratW
	Junior 
	W
	W
	72
	73
	59
	65
	269

	Mat Lamonica 
	PSU3
	open
	E
	E
	55
	66
	77
	70
	268

	James Cone
	NCC2
	Junior
	A
	E
	264
	
	
	
	264

	Don Michalek
	SouthP
	Open
	W
	W
	74
	68
	59
	58
	259

	David LePage
	NCC2
	Junior
	A
	E
	256
	
	
	
	256

	Jacob Parker
	NCC2 
	Junior
	A
	E
	244
	
	
	
	244

	Will Quill 
	PSU4
	open
	E
	E
	42
	64
	50
	82
	238

	Zeb Ducharm 
	PSU2
	open
	A
	E
	50
	51
	59
	58
	218

	Steven Zeng
	NCC3 
	Junior
	E
	E 
	136
	
	
	
	136
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	F-Class 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	
	

	Week 2 Scores
	Team
	Class
	Div
	Conf
	P1
	P2
	P3
	P4
	Total 

	Ken Sandman
	NHG
	Senior
	s
	w
	100
	100
	100
	100
	400

	Rich Bare
	NHG
	Senior
	s
	w
	
	
	
	
	0

	Robert Tevis
	NHS
	Open 
	s
	w
	99
	100
	100
	100
	399

	Steve Machemer
	NHS
	Open 
	s
	w
	99
	100
	100
	100
	399

	Brian Harwood
	Nas
	Open 
	S
	S
	95
	97
	97
	99
	388




League Averages as of Week 3 2023
	National Rifle League Scores 2022
	Position 
	
	

	4-P Averages
	
	
	
	
	Average 

	Shooter
	Team
	Class
	Div
	Conf
	

	Eli Larimer
	Chico
	Open
	W
	W
	399.67

	Melissa Fedora 
	Chico
	Junior 
	W
	W
	399.67

	Amy Visconti
	RR
	Open
	N
	E 
	398

	Nate Pavolko
	Alb
	open
	C
	W
	396.67

	Quade Hutchison
	Chico
	Open
	W
	W
	396

	Dana Ahola
	Chico
	Open
	W
	W
	395.67

	Paul Irvin
	NHG
	Senior
	S
	W
	395.33

	Michell VanPatten
	Chico
	Open
	W
	W
	394.33

	Colby Pecorella
	Alb
	Junior
	C
	W
	394

	Holly Visocnti
	RR
	Open
	N
	E
	393.67

	Cameron Zwart
	GrandR 
	Open
	C
	W
	393.67

	Dan Campbell
	Alb
	open
	C
	W
	393.33

	Dave Rolli
	GratW
	open 
	W
	W
	393

	Larry Pavolko
	Alb
	Senior
	C
	W
	392.33

	George Martin
	Chico
	Open
	W
	W
	392.33

	Frank Wasco
	NHG
	Senior
	S
	W
	391.33

	Todd Hanson
	Jam
	open
	C
	W
	391.33

	Peter Visconti
	RR
	Open
	N
	E
	391.67

	Fletcher Hassan
	MontA
	Junior
	S
	W
	391

	Scott Anderson
	NHG
	Open
	S
	W
	390

	Grace Tappy
	GrandR 
	Junior 
	C
	W
	389.33

	Roger Tellinghuisen
	Jam 
	open
	C
	W
	387.67

	Kevin Umbreit
	NHG
	Open
	S
	W
	387.33

	Mike Tursi
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	387.33

	Darryl Guthrie
	Alb
	Senior
	C
	W
	387

	Matt Zargoski
	NHG
	Open
	S
	W
	386

	Summner Lytle
	York
	Junior
	S
	S
	385.5

	Mike Wademan
	Chico
	Open
	W
	W
	385.33

	Larry Puccio
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	385.33

	Karen Visconti
	RR
	Open
	N
	E
	385

	Robbie Brown 
	MontA
	Junior
	S
	W
	385

	Eric Boos
	Cap
	Open 
	W
	W
	384.67

	Jose Nouel
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	384.67

	Samantha Rowland
	York
	Junior
	S
	S
	384.5

	David Allen
	Jam
	senior 
	C
	W
	384.33

	John DeBrita
	Rot
	sen
	A
	E
	383.67

	Jenifer Schmitt
	Jam
	open
	C
	W
	383.5

	Adam Jones
	NHG
	Open
	S
	W
	383

	Taylor Baroffio
	Nfield
	Junior
	E
	E
	383

	Steve Bukowsky
	Mid
	open
	E
	E
	382.67

	Scott Anderson
	HudF
	open
	A
	E
	381.67

	David Dunkle
	Alb
	Senior
	C
	W
	381.33

	Brad Eckerman
	GratW
	open
	W
	W
	380.67

	Stanley Pendak
	Mid
	open
	A
	E
	379.5

	Joe Collins
	HudF
	Open
	A
	E
	378.33

	David O'Donnell 
	NHS
	Senior
	C
	W
	377.67

	Tim Peters
	Ace
	Open
	A
	E
	377.5

	Mario Zalewski
	Mid
	open
	E
	E
	377.33

	Kyle Johnson
	Alb
	Junior
	C
	W
	377

	Russell MacNeil
	HudF
	open
	A
	E
	376.67

	Tom Schuettke
	Cap
	Open
	W
	W
	376.67

	Gary Giordano
	Mid
	open
	A
	E
	376.33

	Carter Hooper
	MontA
	Junior
	S
	W
	376

	Beck Metcalf
	MontB
	Junior
	C
	W
	375.5

	Fletcher Robinson 
	MontB
	Junior
	C
	W
	375.5

	Sam Gordon
	Ace
	Senior
	A
	E
	375.33

	Caleigh Pecorella
	Alb
	Junior
	C
	W
	375

	Fred Haag
	NHS
	Open
	C
	W
	373

	Nico Enyedy
	MontA
	Junior
	S
	W
	373

	Dan Collier
	HudF
	open
	A
	E
	372.67

	Joe Kling
	NHS
	Open
	C
	W
	372.33

	Peter Struck 
	Mid
	open
	E
	E
	372.33

	Scott Rager
	Hudf
	Senior
	A
	E
	372.33

	Tom Pillsworth
	Ace
	open
	A
	E
	372

	Carver Chittenden
	GrandR 
	Junior 
	C
	W
	372

	Beau Gaston
	MontB
	Junior
	C
	W
	371.5

	Robin Morris 
	HudF
	Senior
	A
	E
	370.33

	John Yankowski
	NHS
	Open
	C
	W
	369.67

	Chris Gaydos
	NHS
	Open
	C
	W
	369.33

	Sophia Ashford
	Nfield
	Junior
	E
	E
	369

	Scott Allen
	Jam
	open
	C
	W
	368

	Gary Thorson 
	Cap
	senior 
	W
	W
	367.33

	Ron Sikora
	NHS
	Open
	C
	W
	366.67

	savanna Larkin
	Nfield
	Junior
	E
	E
	366

	Alex Cone
	NCC1
	Junior
	N
	E
	365

	William McNutt
	Mass
	Junior
	N
	E
	364.5

	Bruce Martindale
	Rot
	Senior
	A
	E
	364.33

	Miranda Howell
	GrandR 
	Junior 
	C
	W
	363.33

	Cin Gordon
	Ace
	open
	A 
	E
	363

	Ed Wajdowicz
	Mid
	Open
	E
	E
	362.33

	Henson Moore
	MontB
	Junior
	C
	W
	360.5

	Vincent Gurnee
	Alb
	open
	C
	W
	358.33

	Buck Galusha
	HudF
	Open
	A
	E
	357.67

	Cassiday Derosia
	NCC1
	Junior
	N
	E
	355.33

	Terry Potter
	HudF
	open
	A
	E
	355

	Gary Miller
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	355

	Jim Tate
	NHS
	Senior
	C
	W
	354

	Mike Tursi 
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	353

	Abby Demas 
	Nfield
	Junior
	E
	E
	352.67

	John H.  Bailey
	NHS
	Open
	C
	W
	352

	Greg Alcorn
	NHS
	Senior
	C
	W
	343

	Heather Keane
	PSU1
	open
	N
	E
	342

	Joe Jauquet
	Cap
	senior 
	W
	W
	341

	David LePage
	NCC2
	Junior
	A
	E
	339.67

	Lindsey Cross 
	Nfield
	Junior
	E
	E
	339.33

	James Cone
	NCC2
	Junior
	A
	E
	330.67

	Hailey Delary
	Nfield
	Junior
	E
	E
	329.67

	Jacob Parker
	NCC2 
	Junior
	A
	E
	329

	Quinn Jolicoeur
	NCC1
	Junior
	N
	E
	328.67

	Camerson Racine 
	NCC2
	Junior
	A
	E
	327.67

	John Powers
	Rot
	open
	A
	E
	324

	Luke Larkin
	Nfield
	Junior
	E
	E
	308.33

	Michale Conti
	Jam
	open
	C
	W
	307.67

	Blake Vidale
	NCC3 
	Junior
	N
	E
	306.5

	Victoria Fisher
	NCC3 
	Junior
	E
	E
	287.33

	Shawn Tetreault
	Ace
	open
	A
	E
	285.67

	Steven Zeng
	NCC3 
	Junior
	E
	E 
	258

	Richard Watson
	NCC3 
	Junior
	N
	E
	207.5

	Amanda Wolfe
	NHG
	Junior
	S
	W
	199

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Prone Scores
	
	Prone
	
	 
	

	Shooter
	Team
	Class
	Div
	Conf
	Average 

	Mark Trew
	Gra
	Senior
	W
	S
	397

	Joe Graf
	Bar
	open
	E
	E
	397

	Paul Deslierres
	RR
	Open
	N
	E 
	395.33

	Isabella Baldwin 
	Nas
	Junior 
	S
	W
	395.33

	Frank Garbouchian
	Bar
	Senior 
	E
	E
	395

	Mike Carter
	Nas
	Senior
	S
	W
	394.67

	Peter Visconti
	RR
	Open
	N
	E
	394.5

	Fred Greco
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	394.33

	Larry Puccio
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	393.67

	Cameron Zwart
	GrandR
	Open 
	C
	W
	393

	Greg Howard
	Ros
	senor
	S
	W
	393

	Charlie Trickett
	Bar
	Senior 
	E
	E
	392.67

	Bill Dutton
	Bar
	Open
	E
	E
	392.67

	David Dunkle
	Alb
	senior
	C
	W
	392

	Amy Visconti
	RR
	Open
	N
	E 
	392

	Bill Hughes
	Nas
	Open
	S
	W
	392

	Paul Bahna
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	391.67

	Jose Vila 
	RR
	Senior
	N
	E 
	391

	Sam Sparrow
	Nas
	Junior 
	S
	W
	390.33

	Robert Lynn
	Bar
	Senior
	E
	E
	388.67

	Holly Visocnti
	RR
	Junior
	N
	E
	388.33

	John DeBrita
	Rot
	Senior
	A
	E
	388.33

	Tim Nargi
	Rot
	Senior
	A
	E
	388.33

	Mike Tursi 
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	388

	Jose Noule
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	387

	Chris Zibideo
	Mid
	Open 
	E
	E
	385.67

	Vicky Struck
	Mid
	Open 
	A
	E
	385.33

	Rob Greene
	Bar 
	Open
	E
	E
	385

	Gail Barry
	Mid
	Open 
	A
	E
	384

	Andrew Visconti
	Ace
	Open
	N
	E 
	383.33

	Tim Sarchett
	GrandR
	Open 
	C
	W
	383

	Bob Yakushi
	Nas
	Senior
	S
	W
	382.33

	Steve Wells 
	Nas
	Senior
	S
	W
	380

	Gary Miller
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	378.67

	Greg Yateman
	Mass
	Open
	N
	E
	377.67

	Pete Jenkins
	Mid
	Open 
	A
	E
	376.67

	Tom Pillsworth
	Ace
	open
	A
	E
	374

	Tim Peters
	Ace
	open
	A
	E 
	374

	Brian Berg
	Mass
	Open
	N
	E
	373

	Steve Roby
	Bar 
	Senior
	E
	E
	367.67

	Jesse Harwood
	Nas
	Junior 
	S
	W
	362

	Heather Keane
	PSU1
	open
	N
	E
	361

	David Erhensbeck
	PSU1
	open
	N
	E
	353

	Even Boiko
	PSU2
	open
	A
	E
	349.33

	Rich Berlin
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	344.67

	McKenna Szary 
	PSU1
	open
	N
	E
	340.33

	Ryan Grady 
	PSU2
	open
	A 
	E
	318.33

	Laraib Asim
	PSU2
	open
	A
	E
	317.33

	Colton Caron
	JRR
	Junior
	N
	E
	316

	Evan Fountain
	JRR
	Junior
	N
	E
	313.33

	Lex Bea
	PSU3
	open
	E
	E
	301

	Zeb Ducharm 
	PSU2
	open
	A
	E
	296

	Mat Lamonica 
	PSU3
	open
	E
	E
	296

	Steve Jacobs 
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	293

	Luke LaForest
	JRR
	Junior
	N
	E
	292

	Monique Bechard
	JRR
	Junior
	N
	E
	280

	Jonah Otero
	JRR2
	Junior
	E
	E
	280

	Will Quill 
	PSU4
	open
	E
	E
	271

	Adrian Mirza
	JACE
	Junior
	A
	E
	266

	Zach Martineau
	JACE
	Junior
	A
	E
	266

	Nick Zeisloft
	JACE
	Junior
	A
	E
	263

	Carter Hileman
	JRR2
	Junior
	E
	E
	259.33

	Scooter Corthel
	JRR
	Junior
	N
	E
	251.33

	Owen Poirier
	JRR2
	Junior
	E
	E
	245

	Alex LaForest
	JRR3
	Junior
	A
	E
	245

	Luke Daniels
	JACE
	Junior
	A
	E
	237.33

	John Carguello
	PSU4
	open
	E
	E
	237

	Drew Daniels
	JRR3
	Junior
	A
	E
	236.33

	Nick Alkobi 
	PSU1
	open
	N
	E 
	221.33

	Rhys Thompson 
	PSU4
	open
	E
	E
	216

	Daphne Bosarge
	PSU3
	open
	E
	E
	214

	Callee Hileman
	JRR2
	Junior
	E
	E
	199.33

	Erica VanValkenburgh 
	PSU4
	open
	E
	E
	197

	Jake Poirier
	JACE
	Junior
	A
	E
	0

	Owen Poirier
	JRR2
	Junior
	E
	E
	0

	Quinn Houk
	JRR3
	Junior
	A
	E
	0

	Shay
	JRR3
	Junior
	A
	E
	0

	Karen Visconti
	RR
	Open
	N
	E
	0

	William McNutt
	Mass
	Junior
	N
	E
	0

	Steve Sparrow
	Nas
	Junior 
	S
	W
	0

	Elizabeth Stegleman
	Nas
	Open
	S
	W
	0

	Bill Livore
	Ros
	Senior 
	S
	W
	0

	Brian Hogan
	Ros
	Open
	S
	W
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Standing Scores
	
	Standing
	 
	 
	

	Shooter 
	Team
	Class
	Div
	Conf
	Average 

	Emmie Walrath
	SouthP
	Junior
	W
	W
	397

	Caroline Martin
	Gra
	Junior 
	w
	W
	395.33

	Dylan Gregory
	SouthP
	Junior
	W
	W
	393.33

	Amy Visconti
	RR
	Open
	N
	E 
	392.67

	Julia Czernik
	Gra
	Junior 
	W
	W
	389.67

	Ashton Arlington
	Gra
	Junior 
	W
	W
	388.67

	Samantha Rowland
	York
	Junior
	S
	S
	388

	Grace Tappy
	GrandR
	Junior
	C
	W
	386.33

	Holly Visocnti
	NCC1
	Junior
	N
	E
	385.67

	Summner Lytle
	York
	Junior
	S
	S
	384

	Brian Parziale
	SouthP
	Open
	W
	W
	374.33

	Peter Visconti
	RR
	Open
	N
	E
	368

	Sophia Kalenza
	Gra
	Junior 
	W
	W
	368

	Taylor Baroffio
	Nfield
	Junior
	E
	E
	366.33

	Carver Chittenden
	GrandR
	Junior
	C
	W
	365.67

	Eric Boos
	Cap
	Open
	W
	W
	362.33

	Heather Keane
	PSU1
	open
	N
	E
	361

	Jon Speck
	SouthP
	Open
	W
	W
	353

	David Erhensbeck
	PSU1
	open
	N
	E
	351.33

	Alex Cone
	NCC1
	Junior
	N
	E
	351.33

	Cliff Miller
	GrandR
	Senior
	C
	W
	345.67

	Nick Alkobi 
	PSU1
	open
	N
	E 
	345

	William McNutt
	Mass
	Junior
	N
	E
	337.67

	Ben Haines
	Cap
	open
	W
	W
	333

	Cassiday Derosia
	NCC1
	Junior
	N
	E
	327.33

	Miranda Howell
	GrandR
	Junior
	C
	W
	323.67

	Even Boiko
	PSU2
	open
	A
	E
	323.33

	Mike Tursi
	Ros
	Senior
	S
	W
	323

	McKenna Szary 
	PSU1
	open
	N
	E
	315.33

	Laraib Asim
	PSU2
	open
	A
	E
	313

	Steve Thurmond
	SouthP
	Open
	W
	W
	307

	Quinn Jolicoeur
	NCC1
	Junior
	N
	E
	294.33

	Craig Martin
	Gra
	Open
	W
	W
	291

	Jamal Delinorian
	PSU3
	open
	E
	E
	278

	Isabelle Rolli
	GratW
	Junior 
	W
	W
	274.33

	Ryan Grady 
	PSU2
	open
	A 
	E
	272.33

	David LePage
	NCC2
	Junior
	A
	E
	267.67

	James Cone
	NCC2
	Junior
	A
	E
	257.67

	Jacob Parker
	NCC2 
	Junior
	A
	E
	256.67

	Don Michalek
	SouthP
	Open
	W
	W
	245.5

	Mat Lamonica 
	PSU3
	open
	E
	E
	243

	Zeb Ducharm 
	PSU2
	open
	A
	E
	238.67

	Will Quill 
	PSU4
	open
	E
	E
	227

	Lex Bea
	PSU3
	open
	E
	E
	215

	John Carguello
	PSU4
	open
	E
	E
	207

	Steven Zeng
	NCC3 
	Junior
	E
	E 
	205

	Rhys Thompson 
	PSU4
	open
	E
	E
	196.5

	Erica VanValkenburgh 
	PSU4
	open
	E
	E
	178.5

	Daphne Bosarge
	PSU3
	open
	E
	E
	142.5

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	F-Class 
	
	
	
	
	

	Shooter 
	
	Class
	Div
	Conf
	Average 

	Ken Sandman
	NHG
	Senior
	s
	w
	400

	Steve Machemer
	NHS
	Open 
	s
	w
	399.33

	Robert Tevis
	NHS
	Open 
	s
	w
	398

	Brian Harwood
	Nas
	Open 
	S
	S
	386

	Rich Bare
	NHG
	Senior
	s
	w
	0



Week 3  Team Results 
	Team Scores 
	 
	 
	

	Chico
	W
	W
	1589

	Plattsburgh RR
	N
	E
	1583

	Reading
	E
	E
	1581

	Nashville
	S
	W
	1579

	Roslyn
	S
	W
	1574

	Albion
	C
	W
	1572

	New Holland G
	S
	W
	1566

	Jamestown
	C
	W
	1557

	Middletown 1
	E
	E
	1552

	Grandbury 
	W
	W
	1543

	Grand Rapids
	C
	W
	1542

	Southport
	W
	W
	1524

	Middletown 2
	A
	E
	1520

	Hudson Falls
	A
	E
	1504

	New Holland S
	C
	W
	1503

	Northfield Jrs
	E
	E
	1502

	Montgomery B2
	C
	W
	1498

	Aces
	A
	E 
	1492

	Rotterdam
	A
	E
	1474

	Cap City
	W
	W
	1473

	NCCS Jr 1
	N
	E
	1440

	Montgomery Bell
	S
	W
	1428

	Massena
	N
	E
	1362

	SUNY 1
	N
	E
	1360

	NCCS jrs 2
	E
	E
	1360

	Gratiot
	W
	W
	1252

	SUNY2
	E
	E
	1103

	SUNY 3
	A
	E
	1041

	Plattsburgh Jr
	N
	E
	980

	SUNy 4
	N
	E
	816

	NCCS jrs 3
	A
	E
	707

	Plattsburgh Jr2
	E
	E
	596

	Plattsburgh Jr 3
	E
	E
	585

	Aces JRs
	A
	E
	388



